FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

06-22-2001



101758182

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mark S. Simonsen	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Gibson Guitar Corp.
*	Street Address: 1818 Elm Hill Pike
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	City: Nashville ST: TN ZIP 37210 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
3. Nature of conveyance:	18 18
Assignment	$\sigma_{i_{n_i}}$
Execution Date: June 8, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
A. Trademark Application No.(s): 75/651,006 & 75/65	B. Trademark No.(s): S attached? ☐ Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 2
Name: WADDEY & PATTERSON BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA SUITE 2020 414 UNION STREET NASHVILLE, TN 37219	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00 The fee is enclosed
	8. Deposit account number: 23-0035
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing to copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Martha B. Allard	Ala Allad June 14, 2001
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2
	vith required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

06/21/2001 TDIAZ1 00000083 75651006

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 25.00 OP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002317 FRAME: 0621

ASSIGNMENT

Mark S. Simonsen, an individual having an address of 3844 North 370 West, Provo, Utah does hereby assign, sell and convey unto Gibson Guitar Corp., a corporation formed and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware and having a place of business at 1818 Elm Hill Pike, Nashville, TN 37210, all right, title and interest in and to the following marks:

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
GOLDTONE	75/651,006	March 1, 1999
GOLDENTONE	75/651,005	March 1, 1999

together with all of the goodwill symbolized by the marks and the applications therefor, to Gibson Guitar Corp.

Simonsen also hereby assigns, sells and conveys unto Gibson all right, title and interest in and to any common law rights that may have accrued through his use of the marks in interstate commerce.

Signature: Mark S. Simonsen

STATE OF UTAH)
COUNTY OF	UTAH) _)

Before me personally appeared Mark S. Simonsen, signer and sealer of the foregoing instrument, who this <u>8th</u> day of <u>June</u> in the year 2001, acknowledged that same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 12/07/01

RECORDED: 06/18/2001

SEAL

JOHN W BUCKLEY

Notary Public

State of Utch

My Comm. Expires Doc 7,2001
364 West 3800 North Preve UT 84000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002317 FRAME: 0622